
29 OTTOBRE ORE 11.00 CASALECCHIO DI RENO ATLETA TESSERA FASCIA CATEGORIA HDC ETA'

1 VENETO SGORLON DORIS AA2373 A 3

2 CARGNIELLO FABRIZIA AC6448 B 4

3 TOSCANA VATTERONI SIMONETTA AB4821 A 3

4 LOMBARDIA SEGALLA ROBERTA AA6292 A 3

5 BIANCHI MONICA AD4116 A 2

6 MAIALE ANNA AC1538 A 3

7 IACOVONE EMANUELA AC6912 A 3

8 MANENTI NICOLETTA AC5645 B 3

9 MARCONI DORIANA AA1569 B 3

10 SECCHI CARMEN AA2854 B 2

11 SCARPINO MARIA AD0800 B 4

12 LOCATELLI GRAZIA AC3237 C 2 1

13 PIEMONTE MORRA ALESSANDRA AA3489 A 1

14 BUZZELLI DANIELA AA5827 A 1

15 TIRELLI MARIA AA8741 A 2

16 MINACAPILLI ROSINA AB9314 A 2

17 MAZZARINO MONICA AA3621 A 3

18 ANDREELLO PAOLA AB6464 A 1

19 IMBROGNO ANGELA AD4297 A 4

20 TORRISI GIUSEPPA AB9449 A 3

21 GAGLIOLO CONCETTINA AA4228 B 3

22 MEMMOLA ROSALBA AB5119 B 3

23 DARIO ELVA AA4194 C 1 7

24 CAMPANIA MONDOLA ANNA AA5628 A 4

25 ATTANASIO ANGELA AA5691 A 3

26 ESPOSITO ANTONIETTA AB8345 B 2

27 RUSSO ANNA AA4811 B 4

28 CIANCI PRUDENZA AC3466 B 4

29 MATRULLO MARIA ROSARIA AA4542 C 2 0

Singolo Femminile 



30 LAZIO ARCIDIACONO GIUSEPPINA AC2454 A 2

31 DI GIALLORENZO GIANNA AA4281 C 1 7

32 BELLUSCI SUSANNA AB2435 C 4 4

33 SALA ALBA AA4669 C 4 2

34 COLLETTINI GIUSEPPINA AA4777 C 4 7

35 EMILIA ROMAGNA CAFARO LUCIANA AB7197 A 2

36 CAPOZZI LORENZA AD3309 A 4

37 MARCHESINI CARLA AD3464 B 4



28 OTTOBRE ORE 11.00CASALECCHIO DI RENO ATLETA TESSERA FASCIA CATEGORIA HDC ETA'

1 LOMBARDIA 1 MARCONI DORIANA AA1569 B 3

LOCATELLI GRAZIA AC3237 C 2 1

2 LOMBARDIA 2 IACOVONE EMANUELA AC6912 A 3

BIANCHI MONICA AD4116 A 2

3 LOMBARDIA 3 SEGALLA ROBERTA AA6292 A 3

MAIALE ANNA AC1538 A 3

4 LOMBARDIA 4 MANENTI NICOLETTA AC5645 B 3

SECCHI CARMEN AA2854 B 2

5 PIEMONTE 1 MORRA ALESSANDRA AA3489 A 1

BUZZELLI DANIELA AA5827 A 1

6 PIEMONTE 2 TIRELLI MARIA AA8741 A 2

TORRISI GIUSEPPA AB9449 A 3

7 PIEMONTE 3 MINACAPILLI ROSINA AB9314 A 2

ANDREELLO PAOLA AB6464 A 1

8 PIEMONTE 4 MAZZARINO MONICA AA3621 A 3

IMBROGNO ANGELA AD4297 A 4

9 VENETO SGORLON DORIS AA2373 A 3

CARGNIELLO FABRIZIA AC6448 B 4

10 CAMPANIA 1 MONDOLA ANNA AA5628 A 4

ESPOSITO ANTONIETTA AB8345 B 2

Doppio Femminile



11 CAMPANIA 2 RUSSO ANNA AA4811 B 4

CIANCI PRUDENZA AC3466 B 4

12 CAMPANIA 3 ATTANASIO ANGELA AA5691 A 3

MATRULLO MARIA ROSARIA AA4542 C 2 0

13 LAZIO 1 ARCIDIACONO GIUSEPPINA AC2454 A 2

14 LAZIO 2 BELLUSCI SUSANNA AB2435 C 4 4

DI GIALLORENZO GIANNA AA4281 C 1 7

15 LAZIO 3 SALA ALBA AA4669 C 4 2

COLLETTINI GIUSEPPINA AA4777 C 4 7

16 EMILIA 1 CAFARO LUCIANA AB7197 A 2

DARIO ELVA AA4194 C 1 7

17 EMILIA 2 CAPOZZI LORENZA AD3309 A 4

MARCHESINI CARLA AD3464 B 4

18 PIEMONTE 1 GAGLIOLO CONCETTINA AA4228 B 3

MEMMOLA ROSALBA AB5119 B 3

19 PIEMONTE 3 VATTERONI SIMONETTA AB4821 A 3

SCARPINO MARIA AD0800 B 4



26 OTTOBRE ORE 20.00 CASALECCHIO ATLETA TESSERA FASCIA CATEGORIA HDC ETA'

1 TOSCANA 1 PIERI FRANCESCO AC4121 A 3

GIOVANNELLI MAURIZIO AC2959 A 2

ISOPPO MASSIMO AA3479 B 2

2 TOSCANA 2 PENNACCHI FERDINANDO AC6473 A 4

D'ELIA SAVERIO AA5753 A 1

GIORGIONE ENRICO AA8484 C 4 2

3 TOSCANA 3 DE SANCTIS MASSIMO AD3958 A 2

PRATESI GIULIANO AC5144 B 3

FABBRI DINO AA2936 C 2 2

4 MISTO 1 GENTILE CARLO AA6828 C 3 9

CORRADINI LUIGI AD4134 B 4

VERZELLONI PAOLO AD3964 C 4 13/08/1948 4

5 MARCHE CATALANI LAMBERTO AA1421 A 2

PRIMAVERA FABIO AC6416 B 2

PUCA MASSIMO AA8946 C 2 15/09/1948 4

6 MISTO 2 AVENTINO RINO GIOVANNI AA5858 A 3

DIOMEDE DINO AB1633 A 2

MARCHIORI GIANNI AB1374 B 3

7 EMILIA 1 BRUSCHI MAURO AA5836 A 1

SACCHI DAVIDE AA2666 A 2

BRIGANTI AURELIO AA3418 C 2 26/03/1942 11

8 EMILIA 2 BUSCIANTELLA RICCI CARLO AA5372 C 4 21/06/1938 15

TRIS



NANNI AURELIANO AA3426 C 3 27/04/1941 12

TOGNI RIZIERO AA3574 C 2 28/03/1951 2

9 EMILIA 3 SCOTTI LIVIO AA5375 C 4 16/05/1941 12

SCAIOLI ADRIANO AB4865 C 3 01/10/1934 18

STRAZZELLA ROCCO AA9831 C 3 23/07/1948 4

10 EMILIA 4 PANELLI GIUSEPPE AA3615 B 2

SALVATI ENRICO AA3616 B 3

TRONCHI NADIR AA3627 C 3 09/05/1947 6

11 EMILIA 5 SPEZIA ANDREA AA6921 A 2

MARCHETTI GILBERTO AC4286 B 1

BONEZZI WALTER AA6522 B 2

12 EMILIA 6 LAMBERTINI LUCIANO AA6523 B 1

GIROLDINI ENNIO AA2973 B 3

DIDON FRANCESCO DANTE AA2618 C 1 01/01/1949 4

13 EMILIA 7 LOSI MASSIMO AA1545 A 2

RESCAZZI VITTORE AA5558 C 2 04/05/1948 5

BENVENUTI GABRIELE AA2816 B 2

14 EMILIA 8 ZUCCONI CLAUDIO AB8616 C 3 08/08/1950 2

GALLI MAURO AA2823 C 3 11/11/1951 1

CATANI DANILO AA5797 B 2

15 EMILIA 9 NANNETTI MIRKO AA6515 A 1

CELLI MAURIZIO AA2615 A 1

MASETTI LORIS AA8532 C 1 30/03/1947 6

16 EMILIA 10 FERETTI PAOLO AC3572 A 2

BELTRAMI STEFANO AA2879 C 3 16/08/1950 2



POLAZZI MAURO AC1135 B 3

17 EMILIA 11 GROPPIONI FAUSTO AA2622 B 3

SERRA VALERIO AA8923 C 3 30/06/1952 0

BERTUZZI NANDO AC2417 C 3 15/01/1952 1

18 EMILIA 12 BUFFAGNI MAURIZIO AD3962 A 3

PETTINEO PAOLO AD5044 B 4

GIANNOTTI MASSIMILIANO WAINERAA1269 A 2

19 MISTO 15 GUZZINATI BENITO AA2571 C 4 30/09/1939 13

NAZZURRI CLAUDIO AA2826 A 2

VAGLIA VITO AA1878 C 4 30/05/1938 15

27 OTTOBRE ORE 10.00 CASALECCHIO ATLETA TESSERA FASCIA CATEGORIA HDC ETA'

1 CAMPANIA 1 POLIMENO ANTONIO AA5659 B 2

RAMONDINI PAOLO AA5229 A 1

CUOMO GIUSEPPE AA5232 B 1

2 VENETO 1 MARCHESE GIUSEPPE AA8787 A 3

TARTARI GIANLUCA AC3697 A 2

MICHELINI STEFANO AA2715 B 2

3 VENETO 2 SCAPPIN RODOLFO AA2469 B 2

QUERIN GIANCARLO AA2326 B 1

ZAMBON FRANCO AA2112 B 1

4 VENETO 3 PERTEGATO GASTONE AA2118 C 2 7

VANZELLA FRANCO AA1999 C 1 3

GANASSINI SERGIO AB6131 A 1



5 VENETO 4 ROSINA LUCIANO AA5499 B 2

ZANETTE LIDIANO AA2339 C 2 2

GAZZA GIANCARLO AA1283 A 1

6 VENETO 5 GALLUZZO GIORGIO AA1189 B 2

CIANI FAUSTO AA1213 A 2

CACCIANI GIAMPIERO AD3107 A 3

7 MISTO 3 FIORENTIN LORENZO AA6911 C 3 6

ZAPPATERRA ALDER AA2714 C 2 5

CESI ROBERTO AD0638 A 3

8 LIGURIA GIULIANO ANTONIO AB7569 B 2

CAPORALI ROBERTO AC6976 C 2 2

MONTALI ROBERTO AA9116 C 4 0

9 LOMBARDIA 1 BORBEGGIANI MARCO AA1539 A 1

BAIGUERA GIORGIO AA2117 B 2

GUARIENTI FRANCESCO AA2154 C 3 3

10 LOMBARDIA 2 FERRAZZI ATTILIO AA1594 C 3 5

PADOVANI DAVIDE AC5756 A 3

11 ABRUZZO BELFIGLIO ANTONELLO AD4717 B 4

PANTALONE COMINCIO AD3973 B 3

MALANDRA LUCIO AD0405 C 3 0

12 LOMBARDIA BIANCHI MONICA AD4116 A 2

MARCONI DORIANA AA1569 B 3

LOCATELLI GRAZIA AC3237 C 2 1



13 LOMBARDIA SEGALLA ROBERTA AA6292 A 3

MANENTI NICOLETTA AC5645 B 3

SECCHI CARMEN AA2854 B 2

14 LOMBARDIA MAIALE ANNA AC1538 A 3

IACOVONE EMANUELA AC6912 A 3

SCARPINO MARIA AD0800 B 4

15 MISTO 4 CAFARO LUCIANA AB7197 A 2

SGORLON DORIS AA2373 A 3

VATTERONI SIMONETTA AB4821 A 3

16 MISTO 5 CAPOZZI LORENZA AD3309 A 4

MARCHESINI CARLA AD3464 B 4

CARGNIELLO FABRIZIA AC6448 B 4

17 LOMBARDIA 3 MOSCARDI ANTONIO AC5111 C 4 1

BRUNATI LUIGI AC1579 C 3 9

COLAPINTO FRNACO AB1211 C 4 9

18 LOMBARDIA 4 MARTINELLI MASSIMO AA2495 B 1

MAGGI ANGELO AB6172 B 2

DORIGO LORENZO AA3547 B 1

19 LOMBARDIA 5 MORINI ERMANNO AA1566 C 2 0

NOTARNICOLA GIAMPIERO AB1292 A 3

TISO MAURIZIO AA1581 B 2

20 LOMBARDIA 6 DI GREGORIO SERGIO AA2197 C 2 3

PROVENZI SANTO AA3227 C 1 3

GARILLI ANTONIO AA1578 C 2 1

21 LOMBARDIA 7 COGLIATTI EMANUELE AA1281 A 2



FONSATO FABRIZIO AA1251 B 3

BENEDINI LEANDRO AA1925 A 2

22 LOMBARDIA 8 BERARDO SERGIO AC5646 A 3

FACHINETTI DENIS AD0832 B 2

MONUZ JOSE AD4715 B 3

23 LOMBARDIA 9 SATTIN LORENZO AD3551 B 4

BERTOLETTI RINALDO AD3549 B 4

MAURI GIANFRANCO AB2373 C 4 6

27 OTTOBRE ORE 15.00 CASALECCHIO ATLETA TESSERA FASCIA CATEGORIA HDC ETA'

1 CAMPANIA 2 MARTINO ALESSANDRO AA4957 A 1

PETRACCA ALBERTO AB8561 A 2

LIBRETTI FERDINANDO AB8361 A 2

2 CAMPANIA 3 AUTIERO CIRO AB8344 B 3

AMORUSO SALVATORE AA4559 B 2

DE PRA' BRUNO AA4767 C 3 1

3 CAMPANIA 4 BALESTRIERI RAFFAELE AA4792 C 2 2

FIORE CORRADO AA5649 B 3

ANACLERIA FRANCESCO AA4541 C 3 3

4 PUGLIA 1 CIOCE LEONARDO AA5989 A 2

VICENTI GIUSEPPE AB8558 C 3 1

EMILIANO GIUSEPPE AA5936 C 2 5

5 MISTO 7 VARRIALE ETTORE AA5668 C 3 19/05/1945 8

ALLOCCA FEDERICO AA6123 B 3



PRENCIPE ANTONIO AA5979 B 4

6 PUGLIA 2 MARTINO VINCENZO AD5307 B 4

PLANTONE STEFANO AD5308 B 4

BUIA GIOVANNI AC5561 A 4

7 SICILIA 1 CERAMI IGNAZIO AA7872 C 3 3

BERTUGLIA ALDO AA7783 C 2 2

RUGGIERO EMILIO AA7594 C 2 2

8 SICILIA 2 IL GRANDE FRANCESCO AA5814 A 2

SINDONI GIROLAMO AA7243 A 2

GLORIOSO FILIPPO AA7989 B 1

9 PIEMONTE MINACAPILLI ROSINA AB9314 A 2

ANDREELLO PAOLA AB6464 A 1

DARIO ELVA AA4194 C 1 0

10 LAZIO 7 ARCIDIACONO GIUSEPPINA AC2454 A 2

DI GIALLORENZO GIANNA AA4281 C 1 7

MAZZARINO MONICA AA3621 A 3

11 PIEMONTE 1 BOZOLI ENRICO AA3626 A 2

LIPEROTI MARCELLO AC6431 A 2

CHIALE MICHELANGELO AB9318 C 3 1

12 PIEMONTE 2 BOERO MASSIMO AB6345 A 3

DI LAUS ROBERTO AA5429 B 2

PANERO ROBERTO AC1262 C 3 3

13 PIEMONTE 3 USSEGLIO NANOT FELICE AD3845 A 3

BONA EZIO AC4872 C 3 1

MENEGHEL FRANCO AA3947 B 4



14 PIEMONTE 4 GASPERINI MAURIZIO AA3633 B 2

VESENTIN GIUSEPPE AB1826 B 3

TROVATO SERGIO AC1269 B 2

15 LAZIO 1 PALLESCHI DAVIDE AA7975 B 1

SCIASCIA GIUSEPPE AA3669 B 2

BRANCHESI MASSIMO AA6529 B 2

16 LAZIO 2 MORACCI CARLO AA4942 C 2 1

PAPA ALFREDO AB2427 B 4

BUTI MASSIMO AB0983 A 2

17 LAZIO 3 BEZZI PIERO AD3843 A 2

CANNONI VINCENZO AB3516 A 3

MARIANGELI PALMIRO AB9918 C 4 5

18 LAZIO 4 DI DOMIZIO TULLIO AA3662 C 4 3

SACCO GIORGIO AA5323 B 3

CUTINI CALISTI CLAUDIO AA3786 C 2 2

19 LAZIO 5 IMBROGNO ANGELA AD4297 A 4 4

BERNARDINI MARIO AA8463 C 1 1

CAPOBIANCHI ANGELO AA4846 C 1 4

20 CAMPANIA 1 MONDOLA ANNA AA5628 A 4

RUSSO ANNA AA4811 B 4

CIANCI PRUDENZA AC3466 B 4

21 CAMPANIA 2 ATTANASIO ANGELA AA5691 A 3

ESPOSITO ANTONIETTA AB8345 B 2

MATRULLO MARIA ROSARIA AA4542 C 2



22 LAZIO 6 BELLUSCI SUSANNA AB2435 C 4 4

SALA ALBA AA4669 C 4 2

COLLETTINI GIUSEPPINA AA4777 C 4 7

23 PIEMONTE MORRA ALESSANDRA AA3489 A 1

BUZZELLI DANIELA AA5827 A 1

TIRELLI MARIA AA8741 A 2 3

24 PIEMONTE TORRISI GIUSEPPA AB9449 A 3 5

GAGLIOLO CONCETTINA AA4228 B 3

MEMMOLA ROSALBA AB5119 B 3 4


